

12-19-2002



12.16.03

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102 <u>31</u> 58	340	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>V V</b>	▼	<b>* * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Miramonti     Sash Road     Lebanon, NH 03784		Name: Wave	dress of receiving party(ies) Worx, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attaction	ched? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	cried:iresivo			
Assignment	Merger Change of Name		s: 2431 Mar East	
Other				
	_	City:_Tiburo	nState: CA_Zip: 94920	
12/05/2002 Execution Date:	12/05/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/21			on date of the application is:	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		f applications and patents involved:	
Name: Lawrence S. Cohen		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:			✓ Enclosed	
5/2002 MDANTE1 00000107 10216088		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Box	ulevard	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:	90024			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
LAWRENCE S. COHETY  Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover	Signature	hen 1002 rour Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Lawrence S. Cohon, Esq. 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Los Angeles, California 90024 (310) 231-6898

Docket No. 02-109

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John Miramonti hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is an inventor and owner of U.S. Patent Application, serial number 10/216,088, filed on August 9, 2002, entitled Method and Apparatus for Scanning Three Dimensional Object ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed or which may be claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, WaveWorx, Inc. having a place of business at 2431 Mar East, Tiburon, CA 94920, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

New, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuing prosecutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

JOHN MIRAMONTI Date: U/RI/OZ

\*\* TOTAL PAGE AS \*\*

PATENT REEL: 013579 FRAME: 0394